MAYOR
JACK MCEVOY
DEPUTY MAYOR
ALEX ROMAN
COUNCILMEMBERS
KEVIN J. RYAN
EDWARD GIBLIN
CHRISTINE MCGRATH

VERONA COMMUNITY CENTER 880 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE VERONA, NEW JERSEY 07044

TOWNSHIP OF VERONA

COUNTY OF ESSEX, NEW JERSEY



MUNICIPAL BUILDING 600 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE VERONA, NEW JERSEY 07044

> (973) 239-3220 www.VeronaNJ.org

TOWNSHIP MANAGER
MATTHEW CAVALLO
TOWNSHIP CLERK
JENNIFER KIERNAN
TOWNSHIP ATTORNEY
BRIAN J. ALOIA, ESQ.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 10 COMMERCE COURT VERONA, NEW JERSEY 07044

PLANNING BOARD TOWNSHIP OF VERONA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Special Meeting of the Planning Board of the Township Verona, County of Essex, will be held on Tuesday, February 18, 2020 at 7:30 PM at the Community Center, 880 Bloomfield Avenue, Verona, New Jersey 07044.

At this time the Planning Board will consider the following:

1. Review Township Council Ordinance 2020-04, "Adopting First Amendment to the Depot and Pine Street Redevelopment Plan," for consistency with the Master Plan.

Ashley Neale, Secretary Verona Planning Board